

Requested by Senator KNOPP

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 1577**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 6 and insert:

2 “(a) ‘Cannabis’ means:

3 “(A) Marijuana, as that term is defined in ORS 475B.015 and 475B.791;

4 and

5 “(B) Industrial hemp, as that term is defined in ORS 571.269.

6 “(b)(A) ‘Characterizing flavor’ means a distinguishable taste or aroma  
7 other than tobacco or cannabis.

8 “(B) ‘Characterizing flavor’ does not include a taste or aroma that is at-  
9 tributable to a terpene or terpenoid derived from cannabis.”.

10 In line 7, delete “(b)(A)” and insert “(c)(A)”.

11 In line 14, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)” and after “nicotine” insert “or a  
12 substance derived from cannabis”.

13 On page 3, after line 2, insert:

14 **“SECTION 4. (1) As used in this section, ‘inhalant delivery system’  
15 has the meaning given that term in ORS 431A.175.**

16 **“(2) The Oregon Health Authority, the State Department of Agri-  
17 culture and the Oregon Liquor Control Commission shall adopt rules  
18 requiring the labeling of inhalant delivery systems that contain  
19 cannabis, including requirements for:**

20 **“(a) A statement describing the risks associated with vaping; and**

21 **“(b) A disclosure of the ingredients of the component of the**

1 **inhalant delivery system that is aerosolized or vaporized.”.**

2 In line 3, delete “4” and insert “5”.

3 In line 10, delete “5” and insert “6”.

4 \_\_\_\_\_